
CTEP Personnel October 2008

Office of the Associate Director 
EPN, Room 7018
Phone:  301-496-6138  
Fax: 301-402-0557
Name Title Role CTEP Email Address
Dr. Jeff Abrams MD Associate Director, CTEP abramsj@mail.nih.gov
Mr. Steve Friedman, MHSA (EPN 6105) MS, MBA Acting Head, PIO friedmans@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Tanjier Belton Extramural Program Assistant beltont@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Mary Louden Secretary to the Associate Director loudenm@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Ann Setser (EPN 6109) RN, MEd Nurse Consultant setsera@mail.nih.gov

Protocol and Information Office 
EPN, Room 7000
Phone:  301-496-1367  
Fax:  301-496-9384
Email: pio@ctep.nci.nih.gov
Name Title Role CTEP Email Address
Mr. Steve Friedman MHSA Acting Head friedmast@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Shanda Finnigan RN, BSN, CCRC Health Program Specialist finnigas@mail.nih.gov
Mr. George Redmond M.Sc., MBA Informatician gredmond@mail.nih.gov
Mr. Marcus Milbourne Program Manager milbourm@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Yael Vinciguerra Deputy Program Manager vinciguerray@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Sapana Amin Protocol Specialist amins@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Mary DeCelle Protocol Specialist decellem@ctep.nci.nih.gov
Ms. Kim Gross LOI/Concept Coordinator grossk@mail.nih.gov
Mr. Carlos Hawkins File Manager hawkinsc@ctep.nci.nih.gov
Ms. Sandy Johnson Senior Protocol Specialist johnsonsan@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Catherine Lukach Senior Protocol Specialist lukachc@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Rashmika Patel Protocol Specialist patelra@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Rohan Verma Protocol Specialist vermar2@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Nessa Zimmerman RN Protocol Specialist zimmermann@ctep.nci.nih.gov
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Clinical Grants and Contracts Branch  
EPN, Room 7009
Phone:  301-496-8866  
Fax:  301-480-4663
Name Title Role CTEP Email Address
Dr. Roy Wu PhD Branch Chief wur@mail.nih.gov
Mr. Al Cooper Extramural Program Assistant cooperal@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Elise Kreiss MSW, MBA Senior Program Specialist kreisse@mail.nih.gov
Dr. William Merritt PhD Program Director merrittw@mail.nih.gov
Mr. Anthony Stephens Extramural Program Assistant stephensan@mail.nih.gov
Dr. William Timmer PhD Program Director timmerw@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Rolanda Wade-Ricks Program Specialist wader@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Kim Witherspoon Program Analyst withersk@mail.nih.gov
Dr. Heng  Xie MD, PhD, MPH Program Director/Medical Officer xiehe@mail.nih.gov

Clinical Investigations Branch
EPN, Room 7025
Phone: 301-496-2522  
Fax: 301-402-0557
Name Title Role CTEP Email Address

Dr. Meg Mooney MD, MBA
Acting Branch Chief; Head-  GI and 
Neuroendocrine Cancer Therapeutics mooneym@ctep.nci.nih.gov 

Mr. Michael Montello Pharm D, MBA
Associate Branch Chief for Clinical Trials 
Technology montellom@mail.nih.gov

Dr. Malcolm Smith MD, PhD Associate Branch Chief for Pediatric Oncology smithm@ctep.nci.nih.gov
Ms. Jeanne Adler RN, MPH Nurse Consultant; CIRB Project Officer adlerj@mail.nih.gov

Dr. Claudio Dansky-Ullmann MD
Head- Lung Cancer, Thoracic, Head/Neck, 
Melanoma Cancer Therapeutics danskyullc@mail.nih.gov

Ms. Andrea Denicoff RN, MS, ANP
Nurse Consultant; Clinical Trials Methodology; 
QOL Specialist denicofa@mail.nih.gov

Ms. Jacquelyn Goldberg JD Head- Central Institutional Review Board goldberj@ctep.nci.nih.gov
Dr. Richard Little MD Head- Hematologic Cancer Therapeutics richard_little@nih.gov
Dr. Bhupinder Mann MBBS Head - GU, Brain Cancer Therapeutics bhupinder_mann@nih.gov
Mr. Andrew Marshall Extramural Grants Clerk marshall@mail.nih.gov
Dr. Nita Seibel MD Head- Pediatric Solid Tumors seibelnl@mail.nih.gov
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Dr. Edward Trimble MD, MPH Head- Gynecologic Cancer Therapeutics and                                                  
Quality of Cancer Care Therapeutics trimblet@ctep.nci.nih.gov

Ms. Georgia Washington Extramural Program Assistant washingg@mail.nih.gov
Dr. Jo Anne Zujewski MD Head- Breast Cancer Therapeutics zujewskj@mail.nih.gov

Clinical Trials Monitoring Branch  
EPN, Room 6103
Phone:  301-496-0510  
Fax:  301-480-2642
Name Title Role CTEP Email Address
Ms. Joan Mauer BS, MT Branch Chief mauerj@ctep.nci.nih.gov
Mr. Gary Smith BS, MT, MGA Associate Branch Chief smithg@ctep.nci.nih.gov
Ms. Sharon Fields Extramural Program Assistant fieldssh@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Linda McClure RN, MS Clinical Trials Monitoring Specialist mcclurel@ctep.nci.nih.gov
Ms. Rocio Paul BA, RAC, CCRP Clinical Trials Monitoring Specialist paulro@ctep.nci.nih.gov
Ms. Jeanette Tomaszewski RN, MS, OCN Clinical Trials Monitoring Specialist tomaszewskij@ctep.nci.nih.gov

Investigational Drug Branch  
EPN, Room 7131
Phone:  301-496-1196 
Fax:  301-402-0428
Name Title Role CTEP Email Address
Dr. James Zwiebel MD Branch Chief zwiebelj@ctep.nci.nih.gov
Dr. S. Percy Ivy MD Associate Branch Chief ivyp@ctep.nci.nih.gov
Dr. Alice Chen MD Senior Investigator chenali@mail.nih.gov
Dr. Helen Chen MD Senior Investigator chenh@ctep.nci.nih.gov
Dr. L. Austin Doyle MD Senior Investigator doylela@mail.nih.gov
Dr. Igor Espinoza-Delgado MD Senior Investigator espinozaig@mail.nih.gov
Ms. LaRhonda Robinson Extramural Grants Clerk robinsonl@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Sherrika Spriggs Extramural Program Assistant spriggss@mail.nih.gov
Dr. Howard Streicher MD Senior Investigator streicherh@ctep.nci.nih.gov
Dr. Naoko Takebe MD PhD Senior Investigator takeben@mail.nih.gov
Dr. John Wright MD, PhD Senior Investigator wrightj@ctep.nci.nih.gov
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Pharmaceutical Management Branch
EPN, Room 7149
Phone:  301-496-5725  
Fax:  301-402-0429
Name Title Role CTEP Email Address
Mr. Charles "Skip" Hall RPh, MS Branch Chief hallch@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Patricia Schettino RPh, MS Associate Chief schettinop@ctep.nci.nih.gov
Ms. Beverly Bailey Protocol Investigator Registration Specialist baileyb@mail.nih.gov
Mr. Matthew Boron RPh Senior Clinical Research Pharmacist boronm@ctep.nci.nih.gov
Dr. Michelle Eby RPh, Pharm D Senior Clinical Research Pharmacist ebym@ctep.nci.nih.gov
Ms. Melizza Ford MS Assistant Project Manager fordm@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Larita Glenn Extramural Program Assistant glennla@mail.nih.gov
Dr. Cheryl Grandinetti RPh, Pharm D Senior Clinical Research Pharmacist grandinettic@ctep.nci.nih.gov
Ms. Arie Gray Assistant Project Manager grayar@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Ashley Guzman Technical Receptionist guzmana2@mail.nih.gov
Mr. Rodney Howells RPh, BCOP Senior Clinical Research Pharmacist howellsr@ctep.nci.nih.gov
Ms. Aljohnie Johnston Clinical Trials Support Specialist johnstona2@mail.nih.gov
Dr. Ravie Kem RPh, Pharm D Senior Clinical Research Pharmacist kemr@mail.nih.gov
Dr. Frank Scott PhD Inventory Management Specialist scottfr@mail.nih.gov
Dr. Donna Shriner RPh, PharmD, MPH Senior Clinical Research Pharmacist shrinerd@ctep.nci.nih.gov
Ms. Tonyka Thomas Special Exception Coordinator thomaston@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Latoya Townson Drug Authorization Specialist townsonl@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Jeannette Wick RPh, MS Process Improvement Coordinator wickj@mail.nih.gov

Regulatory Affairs Branch
EPN, Room 7111
Phone:  301-496-7912  
Fax:  301-402-1584
Name Title Role CTEP Email Address
Dr. Jan Casadei PhD Branch Chief Casadei@mail.nih.gov

Dr. Sherry Ansher PhD Associate Chief, Agreement Coordination Group
anshers@mail.nih.gov

Dr. Rita Misra PhD, MPH Acting Associate Chief; Drug Regulatory Group misrar@mail.nih.gov
Dr. Gurpreet Gill-Sangha PhD Regulatory Affairs Professional gillsanghagk@mail.nih.gov
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Ms. Sally Hausman MA Senior Specialist; R & D Agreements hausman1@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Christina Johnson Extramural Program Assistant johnsonchr@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Margarita Ossorio MS Biologist; Regulatory Affairs Professional mossorio@mail.nih.gov
Dr. Julie Rhie PhD Pharmacologist; Regulatory Affairs Professional rhiej@mail.nih.gov
Dr. Jian Zhang PhD Senior Specialist; R & D Agreements zhangjia@mail.nih.gov

Administrative Office
EPN
Phone:  301-496-8792  
Fax:  301-480-9392
Name Phone Role CTEP Email Address
Ms. Jackie Robinson (8106) 301-594-5964 Program Administrative Officer robinsja@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Heather Baker (Room 8110) 301-435-7656 Administrative Officer bakerh@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Annie Doane (Room 8104) 301-594-5960 Administrative Officer doanea@mail.nih.gov
Ms. Karla McCullum (Room 8111B) 301-443-1690 Administrative Assistant mccullumk@mail.nih.gov
Mr. Lee McPhatter (Room 8108) 301-435-4881 Administrative Officer mcphattl@mail.nih.gov


